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Existing Fees and Charges  Existing Fee 
(2014) 

Proposed Fees and Charges Proposed Fee 

 
Annual Permit to discharge hauled sewage 
 

 
$295.40 

 

 
Annual Carrier Permit to Discharge Hauled Sewage 
 

 
$295.40 

 

 
Discharge fees for hauled sewage generated: 
Inside the City - Compliant 
up to 1000 imperial gallons (4.54 m3) or any part thereof 
greater than 1000 (4.54 m3) but less than or equal to 3500 
imperial gallons (15.9m3) 
greater than 3500 (15.9 m3) but less than or equal to 5000 
imperial gallons (22.7 m3) 
greater than 5000 (22.7 m3) but less than or equal to 8000 
Imperial gallons (36.3 m3) 
greater than 8000 (36.3 m3) but less than or equal to 10000 
imperial gallons (45.43 m3) 
Inside the City - Non-Compliant 
up to 1000 imperial gallons (4.54 m3) or any part thereof 
greater than 1000 (4.54 m3) but less than or equal to 3500 
imperial gallons (15.9m3) 
greater than 3500 (15.9 m3) but less than or equal to 5000 
imperial gallons (22.7 m3) 
greater than 5000 (22.7 m3) but less than or equal to 8000 
imperial gallons (36.3 m3) 
greater than 8000 (36.3 m3) but less than or equal to 10000 
imperial gallons (45.43 m3) 

 
 
 

$44.50 
 

$44.50 
 

$89.00 
 

$133.50 
 

$177.95 
 

$44.50 
 

$89.00 
 

$133.50 
 

$222.46 
 

$266.95 
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greater than 3500 (15.9 m3) but less than or equal to 5000 
imperial gallons (22.7 m3) 
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$44.50 
 

$89.00 
 

$133.50 
 

$177.95 
 

$44.50 
 

$89.00 
 

$133.50 
 

$222.46 
 

$266.95 

Holding Tanks of Recreational Vehicles 
 

$8.50 Holding Tanks of Recreational Vehicles 
 

$8.50 

 
Overstrenqth Discharqe Fees: 
biochemical oxygen demand 
suspended solids 
solvent extractable matter (animal/vegetable) 
Kjeldahl Nitrogen 
Phosphorus 

 
 

$0.7097 
$0.5677 
$0.5961 
$2.1612 
$1.5202 
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Administrative Fees for Sewer Use Aqreements: 
(charges per quarter) 
Overstrength Discharge Agreement 
Sanitary Sewer Surcharge Agreement 
 
Chloride Discharge Agreement 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$352.20 
$352.20 

 
$352.20 

 

 
 
Application Fees for Sewer Discharge Permits 
(paid upon application) 
Application Fee (Overstrength, Surcharge, Conditional) 
Application Fee (Compliance) 
Application/Administrative Fee (Temporary) 
Where City staff obtain Certificate of Status (optional) 
Where City staff obtain PIN printout (optional) 
Wastewater Characterization deposit (optional) 
Amendment Fee (all permit types) 
Administrative Fees for Sewer Discharge Permits  
(*paid per quarter) 
Overstrength Discharge Permit  
Surcharge Discharge Permit  
Compliance Program Permit  
Chloride Discharge Permit   
Conditional Discharge Permit  
 

 
 
 
 

$450 
$450 
$450 
$87 
$70 

$1500 
$250 

 
 

$352.20 
$352.20 

$810 
$352.20 

$810 
 

Information Requests $138.90 Information Requests $138.90 

 
Wastewater Sampling Fees: 
Wastewater Sampling Vehicle Fee (per km) 
Wastewater Sampling Equipment Fee (per day) 
Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Mon-Fri) 
Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Saturday) 
Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Sunday) 
 

 
 

$1.08 
$28.50 
$45.20 
$66.30 
$87.40 
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denotes new fee 

*multiple permit holders pay the higher administrative fee (for example, if the permit holder has both an Overstrength Discharge 

Permit and a Compliance Program Permit, they will pay $810 per quarter) 


