Appendix B Report PW13061a Page 1 of 2

Existing Fees and Charges	Existing Fee (2014)	Proposed Fees and Charges	Proposed Fee
Annual Permit to discharge hauled sewage	\$295.40	Annual Carrier Permit to Discharge Hauled Sewage	\$295.40
Discharge fees for hauled sewage generated:		Discharge fees for hauled sewage generated:	
Inside the City - Compliant up to 1000 imperial gallons (4.54 m3) or any part thereof greater than 1000 (4.54 m3) but less than or equal to 3500	\$44.50	Inside the City - Compliant up to 1000 imperial gallons (4.54 m3) or any part thereof greater than 1000 (4.54 m3) but less than or equal to 3500	\$44.50
imperial gallons (15.9m3) greater than 3500 (15.9 m3) but less than or equal to 5000	\$44.50	imperial gallons (15.9m3) but less than or equal to 5000 greater than 3500 (15.9 m3) but less than or equal to 5000	\$44.50
imperial gallons (22.7 m3) greater than 5000 (22.7 m3) but less than or equal to 8000	\$89.00	imperial gallons (22.7 m3) greater than 5000 (22.7 m3) but less than or equal to 8000	\$89.00
Imperial gallons (36.3 m3) greater than 8000 (36.3 m3) but less than or equal to 10000	\$133.50	Imperial gallons (36.3 m3) greater than 8000 (36.3 m3) but less than or equal to 10000	\$133.50
imperial gallons (45.43 m3) Inside the City - Non-Compliant	\$177.95	imperial gallons (45.43 m3) Inside the City - Non-Compliant	\$177.95
up to 1000 imperial gallons (4.54 m3) or any part thereof greater than 1000 (4.54 m3) but less than or equal to 3500 imperial gallons (15.9m3)	\$44.50 \$89.00	up to 1000 imperial gallons (4.54 m3) or any part thereof greater than 1000 (4.54 m3) but less than or equal to 3500 imperial gallons (15.9m3)	\$44.50 \$89.00
greater than 3500 (15.9 m3) but less than or equal to 5000 imperial gallons (22.7 m3)	\$133.50	greater than 3500 (15.9 m3) but less than or equal to 5000 imperial gallons (22.7 m3)	\$133.50
greater than 5000 (22.7 m3) but less than or equal to 8000 imperial gallons (36.3 m3)	\$222.46	greater than 5000 (22.7 m3) but less than or equal to 8000 imperial gallons (36.3 m3)	\$222.46
greater than 8000 (36.3 m3) but less than or equal to 10000 imperial gallons (45.43 m3)	\$266.95	greater than 8000 (36.3 m3) but less than or equal to 10000 imperial gallons (45.43 m3)	\$266.95
Holding Tanks of Recreational Vehicles	\$8.50	Holding Tanks of Recreational Vehicles	\$8.50
Overstrength Discharge Fees:		Overstrength Discharge Fees:	
biochemical oxygen demand	\$0.7097	biochemical oxygen demand	\$0.7097
suspended solids	\$0.5677	suspended solids	\$0.5677 \$0.5961
solvent extractable matter (animal/vegetable) Kjeldahl Nitrogen	\$0.5961 \$2.1612	solvent extractable matter (animal/vegetable) Kjeldahl Nitrogen	\$2.1612
Phosphorus	\$1.5202	Phosphorus	\$1.5202

Appendix B Report PW13061a Page 2 of 2

Existing Fees and Charges	Existing Fee (2014)	Proposed Fees and Charges	Proposed Fee
Administrative Fees for Sewer Use Aqreements: (charges per quarter) Overstrength Discharge Agreement Sanitary Sewer Surcharge Agreement Chloride Discharge Agreement	\$352.20 \$352.20 \$352.20	Application Fees for Sewer Discharge Permits (paid upon application) Application Fee (Overstrength, Surcharge, Conditional) Application Fee (Compliance) Application/Administrative Fee (Temporary) Where City staff obtain Certificate of Status (optional) Where City staff obtain PIN printout (optional) Where City staff obtain PIN printout (optional) Wastewater Characterization deposit (optional) Amendment Fee (all permit types) Administrative Fees for Sewer Discharge Permits (*paid per quarter) Overstrength Discharge Permit Surcharge Discharge Permit Compliance Program Permit Chloride Discharge Permit	\$450 \$450 \$87 \$70 \$1500 \$250 \$352.20 \$352.20 \$810 \$352.20 \$810 \$352.20
Information Requests	\$138.90	Information Requests	\$138.90
Wastewater Sampling Fees: Wastewater Sampling Vehicle Fee (per km) Wastewater Sampling Equipment Fee (per day) Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Mon-Fri) Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Saturday) Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Sunday)	\$1.08 \$28.50 \$45.20 \$66.30 \$87.40	<u>Wastewater Sampling Fees:</u> Wastewater Sampling Vehicle Fee (per km) Wastewater Sampling Equipment Fee (per day) Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Mon-Fri) Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Saturday) Wastewater Sampling Technician Fee (per hour, Sunday)	\$1.08 \$28.50 \$45.20 \$66.30 \$87.40

denotes new fee

*multiple permit holders pay the higher administrative fee (for example, if the permit holder has both an Overstrength Discharge Permit and a Compliance Program Permit, they will pay \$810 per quarter)